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*Honors College credit hours do not include honors classes taught for course credit in the Honors College by the other schools/college.
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Spring 2020 Spring 2021 Actual 
Change
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from 2020

ARTS AND SCIENCES
Lower Division Undergraduate 75,794 73,499             -2,295 -3.03%
Upper Division Undergraduate 18,996 19,889             893 4.70%
Graduate 1 4,775 5,291 516 10.81%
Graduate 2 2,297 2,173 -124 -5.40%
Total 101,862 100,852           -1,010 -0.99%

BUSINESS
Lower Division Undergraduate 8,832 8,933 101 1.14%
Upper Division Undergraduate 14,448 14,444             -4 -0.03%
Graduate 1 4,776 6,417 1,641 34.36%
Total 28,056 29,794             1,738 6.19%

DENTISTRY
Lower Division Undergraduate 270 204 -66 -24.44%
Graduate 1 78 0 -78 -100.00%
Total 348 204 -144 -41.38%

EDUCATION
Lower Division Undergraduate 2,800 2,606 -194 -6.93%
Upper Division Undergraduate 5,111 5,423 312 6.10%
Graduate 1 3,970 4,311 341 8.59%
Graduate 2 304 377 73 24.01%
Total 12,185 12,717             532 4.37%

ENGINEERING
Lower Division Undergraduate 2,681 2,616 -65 -2.42%
Upper Division Undergraduate 4,170 4,646 476 11.41%
Graduate 1 2,860 2,808 -52 -1.82%
Graduate 2 548 551 3 0.55%
Total 10,259 10,621             362 3.53%

HEALTH PROFESSIONS
Lower Division Undergraduate 1,494 1,474 -20 -1.34%
Upper Division Undergraduate 6,423 6,864 441 6.87%
Graduate 1 10,683 10,657             -26 -0.24%
Graduate 2 3,275 3,537 262 8.00%
Total 21,875 22,532             657 3.00%

JOINT HEALTH SCIENCES
Lower Division Undergraduate 157 357 200 127.39%
Upper Division Undergraduate 1,107 1,369 262 23.62%
Graduate 1 192 436 244 127.08%
Graduate 2 2,795 2,925 130 4.65%
Total 4,251 5,087 836 19.65%

NURSING
Lower Division Undergraduate 0 0 0 0.00%
Upper Division Undergraduate 8,482 8,647 165 1.95%
Graduate 1 10,835 10,402             -433 -4.00%
Graduate 2 2,793 3,666 873 31.26%
Total 22,110 22,715             605 2.74%

UAB CREDIT HOUR PRODUCTION BY SCHOOL
Spring 2020 to Spring 2021 Comparison



OPTOMETRY (Vision Science)
Graduate 1 35 9 -26 -74.29%
Graduate 2 107 122 15 14.02%
Total 142 131 -11 -7.75%

PUBLIC HEALTH
Lower Division Undergraduate 1,640 1,679 39 2.38%
Upper Division Undergraduate 1,260 1,626 366 29.05%
Graduate 1 3,609 5,282 1,673 46.36%
Graduate 2 383 380 -3 -0.78%
Total 6,892 8,967 2,075 30.11%

PROVOST'S OFFICE/ROTC/COOPERATIVE ED
Lower Division Undergraduate 1,004 763 -241 -24.00%
Upper Division Undergraduate 486 417 -69 -14.20%
Total 1,490 1,180 -310 -20.81%

HONORS COLLEGE*
Lower Division Undergraduate 699 737 38 5.44%
Upper Division Undergraduate 820 812 -8 -0.98%
Total 1,519 1,549 30 1.97%

GRADUATE SCHOOL
Upper Division Undergraduate 56 82 26 46.43%
Graduate 1 520 684 164 31.54%
Graduate 2 656 550 -106 -16.16%
Total 1,176 1,316 140 11.90%

TOTAL UAB
Lower Division Undergraduate 95,371 92,868 -2,503 -2.62%
Upper Division Undergraduate 61,359 64,219 2,860 4.66%
Graduate 1 42,333 46,297 3,964 9.36%
Graduate 2 13,158 14,281 1,123 8.53%

GRAND TOTAL 212,221 217,665 5,444 2.57%

Note: D.M.D., M.D., and O.D. programs in Dentistry, Medicine, and Optometry do not generate credit hours.

* Honors College credit hours do not include honors courses taught for course credit in the Honors College by the other schools/college.
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